



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11599/2024**

UTTAM CHAND RAKESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba & Ms.
Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.**

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 2 & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with
Ms. Pratishtha Choudhary &
Ms. Nivedita, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **22.08.2024**

CM APPL. 48198/2024 (Ex.)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11599/2024 & CM APPL. 48197/2024 (Interim Relief)

Since Mr. Chawla, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has just been provided the digital record, let the matter be called again on 27.08.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/kk