



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11599/2024 CM APPL. 48197/2024**
UTTAM CHAND RAKESH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Ms.
Thonpinao Thangal & Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Advs.
Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 2 & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aseem Chawla & Ms. Pratishtha
Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
27.11.2024

%

1. This matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 15.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 27, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any