



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11599/2024 & CM APPL. 48197/2024**

UTTAM CHAND RAKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Arta Trana
Panda and Ms. Gargi Sethee
Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 2 & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr.
Shivaish B. Pardya, JSC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC
and Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocates
for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

List on 15.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 15, 2025

rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)