



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11599/2024 & CM APPL.48197/2024**

UTTAM CHAND RAKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Mr. RA
Thonpinao Thangal & Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 2 & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr.
Shivansh B. Pandya, Mr. Viplav
Acharya & Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC &
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

List on 19.11.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 15, 2025

ab