



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11599/2024 CM APPL. 48197/2024**

UTTAM CHAND RAKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Ayushi Srivastava, Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 2 & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Aggarwal, Sr SC with Ms
Priya Sarkar, Mr Viprav Acharya, Jr
SCs, Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari and Anugrah
Dwivedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for petitioner.

2. Adjourned to 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

dd