



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11599/2024 & CM APPL. 48197/2024**

UTTAM CHAND RAKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba,
Ms.Thonpinao Thangal, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 2 & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with
Ms.Monica Benjamin, Mr. Gibran
Naushad, JSCs, Mr. Rohit
Chakraborty & Mr. Vivan Garg, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List this case on 18.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kk